Poson Sistinated, 2020' Ltd.", (Registration No. BOM / HSG / 2893 of 1971 dated 16/04/1971) (hereinafter referred to as "the said Society") situated at Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road, Mulund (West), Mumbai – 400 @90 (hereinafter referred to as "the said Premises") together with 5 fully paid up shares of Rs.50/- each of the said Society bearing Distinctive Nos. 111 to 115 (both inclusive) incorporated in the Share Certificate No. 22 (hereinafter referred to as "the said Shares"). The available chain of documents in respect of the said Premises is the Agreement dated 24" June 1981 executed between MR. KAVUNKAL MADOM THYAGARAJAN RAMAN and SHRI SHAMBHULAL KESHAVJ TANNA. The said SHRI SHAMBHULAL KESHAVJI TANNA died intestate on 201 May 2000 leaving behind him (1) SMT. RUKHMANIBEN SHAMBHULAL TANNA (Widow), (2) MRS. HEMLATA ARVIND JOBANPUTRA (Before Marriage: Hemlata Shambhulal Tanna) (Married Daughter), (2) Tanna) (Married RS. FALGUNI Daughter), (3) MRS JAGDISHBHAI SOMAIYA (Before Marriage: Falguni Shambhulal Tanna) (Married Daughter), (4) MRS. URMILA KETAN MEHTA (Before Marriage: Urmila Shambhulal Tanna) (Married Daughter) & (5) MR. KAMLESH SHAMBHULAL TANNA (Son) i.e. my clients, SHAMBHULAL IANIVA (SUIT) I.E. IN CHERICA as his only heirs. The said SHRI SHAMBHULAL KESHAVJI TANNA during his life time, nominated his wife SMT. RUKHMANIBEN SHAMBHULAL TANNA as his nominee and on following due process of law the said Society transmitted the nembership rights in respect of the said Premises and said Shares in favour of his nominee i.e. SMT. RUKHMANIBEN SHAMBHULAI TANNA. All the Original

cents executed prior to Agreement 24th June 1981 in respect of the said Premises are lost / misplaced and even after the diligent search the same are not traceable My clients are also not having the photocopies of any of the documents executed prior to the said Agreement dated 24th June 1981, in their records. If any person/s / Bank / Financial Institutions is having custody of any of the said Original documents executed prior to the said Agreement dated 24" June 1981 in respect of the said Premises or any right, title, interest claim/s or demand upon against or in respect thereof, whether by way of sale, exchange, let, lease, sub-lease, leave and license, right of way, easement, tenancy, occupancy assignment, mortgage, inheritance, bequest succession, gift, lien, charge, maintenance easement, trust, possession of original title deeds or encumbrance/s howsoever, family arrangement/ settlement, decree or order of any court of law, contracts mortgago/agreements, development right/s or otherwise of whatsoever nature, are required to make the same known to me in writing with documentary evidence at my address mentioned below within 14 (fourteen) days from the date of publication hereof, falling which it shall be considered that there exists no such claims or demands in respect of the said Premises, and then the claims

ds if any, of such person/s shall be , as waived and abandoned to all intents nd purposes and the title of the said Premises shall be presumed as clear, marketable and free from encumbrances

Mumbai, Dated this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of June 2020

VIKAS THAKKAR Shop No. 2, Ambe Dham, Premises Co-op. Soc. Ltd., Near Ambaji Dham Temple, M.G. Road, Mulund (West), Mumbai - 400 080

Regd.Office: No.195, N.S.C.Bose Road, Chennal-600001 CIN: L65993TN1992PLC022521; Phone No.044 42921000/1017 E-mail id: office@oclwed.com; Website:www.oclwed.com

#### NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given Pursuant to the Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at 11.00 a.m on Tuesday, June 30, 2020 at the Registered Office of the Company at No.195, N.S.C. Bose Raod, Chennai-600001 by video conference to consider, inter-alia, the Annual Audited Financial Results for the quarter/year ended March 31, 2020. This intimation is also, March 31, 2020. This intimation is also available on the Company's Website at www.oclwed.com and Bombay Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.

For Olympic Cards Limited.

K. Rafee Ahammed Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.F3637/Mobile No.9840174388.

Place : Chennai Date: 20-06-2020

#### PUBLIC NOTICE

Public At large is hereby informed that my client has misplaced the Original Agreement for Sale, dt. 25th May 1984, between M/s. SAI CONSTRUCTION And Mr. SUBHASH GIRIAPPA SHREYAN in respect of Flat no. 304, Third floor, in Sai Kutir Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., situated at land bearing survey No. 4A, 5, 6 & 7, Plot No. 70 of village Navghar, Vasai Road (W), Tal. Vasai, Dist. Palghar 401 202. In case the same s found it should be returned to my client or to us forthwith. In case any person has any rights, claims and interest in respect of aforesaid property, the same should be known in writing to me at the address mentioned below with the documentary proof within 14 days from the date of publication hereof, failing which it shall be construed that

Such claim is waived, abandoned.

Advocate Parag J. Pimple
S/4, Pravin Palace, Pt. Dindayal Nagar, Vasai Road (W), Tai. Vasai, Dist. Palghar Mob: 9890079352 Date: 23/06/2020

BOOK YOUR COPY

Call 022 4027 5432 SMS reachbs to 57575 Email us at order@bsmail.in

Business Standard

Insight Out

## Container Corporation of India Ltd. (Western Region) TENDER NOTICE (E-TENDERING MODE ONLY)

Container Corporation of India Ltd. invites bids from eligible bidders for Estate Maintenance, Cleaning and Housekeeping Contract at CFS DRT, Navi

Tender No.: CON/WR/ESTATE MAINTENANCE/DRT/19/2020

Estimated Cost of Work: ₹ 1,37,33,501 (Including GST) for the period of (2) years Last Date & Time for Submission of Bids: 15.07.2020 upto 17:00 hrs

complete details/download, logon to www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL For complete details/download, logon to www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL. For any difficulty in downloading & submission of tender document at website no. 011-49424365 or ceil no. +7738875559, 8800991845, +918879375522,

Limited, invites sealed offer in the prescribed "Offer Form" for operating and running the medical facility on leave & license basis for COVID-19 patients, located inside Dreams Mall, 3rd Floor, L.B.S Marg, Bhandup (West). Mumbai – 400 078. Detailed Offer Form is available for download on www.headwayip.com Interested persons shall undertake physical visit of the site and provide their competitive bid on or before 27th June 2020 by 5.00 pm.

C/o. Headway Resolution and Insolvency Services Private Limited 708, 7th Floor, Raheja Centre, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021 Email: cirpprivilege@gmail.com; Tel No. - 022 -66107430

# SASHWAT TECHNOCRATS LIMITED

CIN: L24220MH1975PLC018682

Registered Office: Office No. 14, First Floor, Plumber House, 557, J.S.S. Road, Chira Bazar, Mumbai – 400002, **E – Mail Id**: sashwat.technocrats@gmail.com Contact No.: 22016021/22016031

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Board Meeting of the Company is scheduled to Notice is never given that the board wiceding of the company is scheduled to be held on Monday, 29th June, 2020 at 11.30 a.m. to consider inter-alia the audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the year ended 31st March, 2020. For further details please visit

FOR SASHWAT TECHNOCRATS LIMITED Sd/

Place : Mumbai Date : 22/06/2020

Akshar Jagdish Patel Company Secretary and Compliance Office

D

### MODERN INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Off: 1, Mittal Chambers, 228, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021

CIN: L17120MH1933PLC002031

Tel. No:+ 91 22 6744 4200, Fax No:+91 22 67444 30\

Website: www.modernindia.co.in, email: info@modernindia.c in Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (List g Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 201 NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on **Monday, the 29<sup>th</sup> June, 2020**, inter alia, to consider and approve Audited Financial Results of the Company for the 04th Quarter and year ended 31st March,2020 and for recommendation of annual dividend, if any

The information contained in this notice is also available on the Company's website www.modernindia.co.in and also on Bombay Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com

By Order of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Date: 22.06.2020 Place: Mumbai

Parind Badshah

Vice President & Company Secretary

FCS: 5414

# BAJAJ ALLIANZ LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Regd office: Bajaj Allianz House, Airport Road, Yerwada, Pune 411006. Tel.: 020 66026777, Fax: 020 66026789

### **Public Notice**

This is to notify the policyholders of Bajaj Allianz Life Insurance, who are affected by the recent cyclone (Nisarga) in Maharashtra and Gujarat about the simplified/relaxed claim guidelines.

The minimum documents that needs to be furnished by the nominee or legal heirs are as mentioned below:

- 1) Wherever death certificate issued by Registrar of Births & Deaths is not available, we will accept the certified list mentioning the name of Life Assured, issued by Govt. hospitals or Police or Govt. authorities of Maharashtra and Gujarat, or Armed forces involved in rescue operations
- 2) KYC of nominee/ legal heirs (ID proof & Address Proof) along with Bank
- 3) Photograph of the deceased/ missing Life Assured

For any assistance, kindly contact the following

Maharashtra | Ananth Kulkarni | Ananth Kulkarni@bajajallianz.co.in |

Gujarat | Navneet Bisit | Navneet.Bisht@bajajallianz.co.in | 9935099728